

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI A/P-SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR PINCODE-423109

QUOTATION NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF TELEPHONE MATERIAL

Sealed quotations are invited to supply the following Telephone Material in Shri Saibaba Sansthan

Trust, Shirdi Sound & Telephone Department as per mentioned Specifications & Terms and Conditions.

Sr.No.	Item Description/Specification	Model Number	Make	Qty	Rate per Qty/ Bandal	Total Amount Inclusive of All Taxes
1	L&T Timer Switch Digital		L&T/ spider	6 nos		
2	L&T CONTSETOR (No.2)		L&T	6 nos		
3	2 Pair Telephone Wire	0.5 SQ mm (90 Mtr)	Polycab/Finolex/ D-link	10(90 mtr per bandal)		
4	Cat 6 Wire	4 Pair 305 Mtr	Polycab/Finolex/ D-link	5 (305 mtr per bandal)		
5	Line Cord	3 Mtr		100 Nos		
6	Receiver Cord	3Mtr		100Nos		
7	PVC Insulation Tape (Red-30, Black-30, Yellow-30)	8Mtr	Steelgrip/Anchor	90 Nos		
8	Cable Tie	200 mm		10 Qty		
9	20/20 MDF BOX			05 nos		
10	50/50 MDF BOX			02 nos		
Total Amount In Rupees (Inclusive of All Taxes)						

Amount in word Rs:-

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. The required telephone materials specifications described as above & Bidders mandatory supply the same.
- 2. Incomplete quotations and received late will be summarily rejected without any reason.
- 3. Supply of telephone Material within 8 days after receiving the Purchase order.
- **4.** Payment Conditions: 100% after delivery of the material as per mentioned specifications at Onsite Shirdi Office & Payment will be made after Submission of Invoice and as per Sansthan Procedure.
- **5.** Quotation submitted in sealed Envelope for "Telephone Material"-Sound & Telephone Dept.,Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust,Shirdi.
- **6.** Sealed quotation submission is from 26 / 10 /2023 To 02 /11/2023 in the Sansthan Inward office in below mentioned address:- Hon'ble Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi

At/Post-Shirdi,Tal:-Rahata,Dist:-Ahmednagar,Pin Code-423109.

- 7. Quoted Price should be Inclusive of all taxes.
- 8. The Bidder Provide GST Registration Certificate & after Submission of the Invoice bidder Provide Bank Details, PAN, GST No. Etc.,required to process Bill.
- 9. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all Quotation without assigning any reasons thereof.

Yours faithfully,

(B.D. DABHADE) **Executive Engginiar**Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.